


UNIVERSITY OF CAPE COAST 
 

MEMBERS OF AUDIT COMMITTEE  

S/N NAME STATUS  ORGANISATION 
REPRESENTING  

TELEPHONE 
NUMBER(S) 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

1. Mr. Edward Sam 
Pinkrah 

Chairman Institute of Internal Auditors 
(Ghana) 

020 – 9927194  
024 – 4713586  

espinkrah@yahoo.com  

2. Mr. Kwaku Nkrumah Member Internal Audit Agency 024 – 6846956  knassociates@yahoo.com  

3. Mr. Moses Aristophanes 
Kwame Gyasi 

Member Internal Audit Agency  027 – 7588256  macgyasi@gmail.com  

4. Mr. Mohammed 
Abdallah Quantson 

Member UCC Council 024 – 4469671, 
929 - 8916667 

quantson@gmail.com 
 

5. Dr. Justus Precious 
Deikumah 

Member UCC Council 024 – 8700385  j.deikumah@ucc.edu.gh  

6 Prof. Johnson Nyarko 
Boampong 

In-Attendance Vice-Chancellor, UCC 054 – 0310647 jboampong@ucc.edu.gh  

7 Prof. Rosemond Boohene In-Attendance Pro Vice-Chancellor, UCC 020 – 7105865  rboohene@ucc.edu.gh  

8 Mr. Jeff Teye E. 
Onyame 

In-Attendance Registrar, UCC 024 – 4838989  jonyame@ucc.edu.gh  

9 Mrs. Elizabeth Obese In-Attendance Director of Finance, UCC 024 – 4939989 eobese@ucc.edu.gh  

10 Mr. Emmanuel P. 
Owusu 

In-Attendance Director of Audit, UCC 024 – 4782742  emmanuelowusu@ucc.edu.gh  

11 Mr. Emmanuel Afreh 
Owusu 

Secretary Secretary 024 – 4466185  eowusu@ucc.edu.gh  



 
 

      

 Ms. Cecilia Adzo 
Wofesor 

UCC Council UCC Council 024 – 4630133  adzowofesor@gmai.com  

 Ms. Gladys Atta-Gyamfi Snr. Asst. Registrar, 
Directorate of Internal Audit 
- Secretary 

Snr. Asst. Registrar, 
Directorate of Internal Audit 
- Secretary 

020 - 8165846 gladys.attah-
gyamfi@ucc.edu.gh  






